

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1851/2018, IA No. 1/2018.

Date of order: 22.02.2019

---

Kewal Kumar  
Vs.  
Kewal Kumar & anr

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dhiraj Singh Thakur, Judge**

---

*Appearing counsel:*

For the petitioner(s) : Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Adv.  
For the respondent(s) : None.

---

Awaiting learned counsel for the respondents, adjourned.

List again on 11.3.2019.

Interim direction dated 14.09.2018 to continue till next date.

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

Jammu :  
22.02.2019  
(Naresh)