

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

OWP No.1851/2018
IA No.1/2018
Caveat No.3400/2018

Kewal Kumar

...Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. K. S. Johal, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate.

v/s

Kewal Kumar and anr.

.... Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sarita Kumari, Advocate vice
Mr. M.R. Qureshi, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL, JUDGE

ORDER

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned to
16.08.2019.

**(RAJESH BINDAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
29.07.2019
Raj Kumar