

Sr. No. 47

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1851/2018  
IA No. 1/2018

Kewal Kumar

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant

Through: Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate.

**Vs**

Kewal Kumar and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Haroon Rashid Qureshi, Advocate vice  
Mr. M.R.Qureshi, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. Haroon Rashid Qureshi, Advocate submits that the learned Senior  
counsel is before his legs before some other Bench and seeks adjournment.

Adjourned.

List on 15.05.2023.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**

19.04.2023

Pawan Chopra