

**Sr. No. 58**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1851/2018

Kewal Kumar ..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

V/s

Kewal Kumar & anr. ....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. M. R. Qureshi, Advocate

**CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

04.02.2025

Registry is directed to summon record from the Court of learned  
Sub-Judge, Jammu.

List on 04.03.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing  
before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
04.02.2025  
*RAM MURTI*