

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1851/2018

Kewal Kumar

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

v/s

Kewal Kumar and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. H.R. Qureshi, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.05.2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to peruse the record, which is lying with the Registry of this Court.

Registrar Judicial is directed to allow the learned counsel for the petitioner to peruse the record.

List on 08.07.2026.



**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
06.05.2026  
Manik